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MANDATORY NOTICES FROM CUBIST PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. 
 

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Cubist Pharmaceuticals, Inc. respectfully 

submits the following Updated Mandatory Notices. 

I. REAL PARTY IN INTEREST 

 
No change. 

II. RELATED MATTERS 

 
No change. 

III. COUNSEL 

Lead Counsel: 

Emily R. Whelan, Reg. No. 50,391 
 
Back-up Counsel:  
 

Jane M. Love, Ph.D., Reg. No. 42,812  

Andrej Barbic, Ph.D., Reg. No. 61,908 

Henry H. Gu, Reg. No. 55,227  

Gerard M. Devlin, Jr., Reg. No. 43,586 
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IV. SERVICE INFORMATION 

Electronic mail address:   

Emily.Whelan@wilmerhale.com 

Jane.Love@wilmerhale.com 

Andrej.Barbic@wilmerhale.com 

Henry.Gu@cubist.com  

Gerard_Devlin@merck.com  

 
Electronic service on lead and back up counsel is approved and preferred. 
 

Postal Mail, Courier or Hand Delivery: 

 
Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP 
60 State Street 
Boston, MA 02109 
Emily.Whelan@wilmerhale.com 
Telephone: 617-526-6567  
Facsimile: 617-526-5000 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

Date:  March 9, 2015 By:  /Emily R. Whelan/ 
Emily R. Whelan 
Reg. No. 50,391 
Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP 
60 State Street 
Boston, MA 02109 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that, on March 9, 2015, I caused a true and correct copy of 

the foregoing materials: 

 UPDATED PATENT OWNER MANDATORY NOTICES 

UNDER 37 C.F.R. §42.8: CHANGE OF BACK-UP COUNSEL 

to be served via electronic mail on the following attorneys of record: 

Peter R. Munson, Esq. 
Lorelei Westin, Ph.D., Esq. 

Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati PC 
12235 El Camino Real, Suite 200 

San Diego, CA 92130-3002 
pmunson@wsgr.com 
lwestin@wsgr.com 

 

 

 
/Emily R. Whelan/ 
Emily R. Whelan 
Reg. No. 50,391 
Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP 
60 State Street 
Boston, MA 02109 
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